**NHS Foundation Trust** 

# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

19-20106

### Date sent

28/06/2019

### Subject

Tier 3 CYAF Waiting List

# Details of enquiry

- 1) How many children and adolescents were on a waiting list to access Tier 3 CAMHS Treatment as of 1 June 2019?
- 2) How long was the average waiting time between assessment and starting treatment in CAMHS Tier 3 as of 1 June 2019?

# **Response Sent**

We do not provide tiered services at the Trust as we operate under the THRIVE model.

We developed the model in our services and this takes a no tier no wrong door, population approach to CAMHS. The model and its implementation details can be found here: <a href="https://www.implementingthrive.org">www.implementingthrive.org</a>